Faiszer Musthapha - Deputy  Minister of 
Technology and Research ) 

Hon. Speaker, I answer this Question on behalf of the 
Minister of Technology and Research.   

(a)  Total expenditure borne by this Ministry on "Deyata 
Kirula" 2011 exhibition amounts to Rs 5,588,029.20. 
(Rupees five million five hundred eighty eight thousand 
twenty nine and cents twenty.)  

Sir,  I will table* the answer for (b) (i), (ii) and (iii) 
because, it is a detailed answer. 

* සභාෙම්සය මත තබන ලද පිළිතුෙර්  ෙකොටස: 
* சபாபீடத்தில் ைவக்கப்பட்ட விைடயின் பகுதி : 
* Part of  the Answer tabled: 

පාර්ලිෙම්න්තුව